ITB Number: 17-100890

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

Bid Opening Date: October 5, 2017

Agent Name: Tina Phan

ITB Name: Seminole Road Landfill Phase 3 Unit GCCS Expansion BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	APPROXIMATE QUANITY	SCS FIELD SERVICES		STRACK, INC.*		B&M EXCAVATING**	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	LS	1	\$93,286.00	\$93,286.00	\$48,675.12	\$48,675.12	\$97,625.00	\$97,625.00
2	LS	1	\$25,027.00	\$25,027.00	\$21,944.58	\$21,944.58	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
3	EA	32	\$374.00	\$11,968.00	\$351.66	\$11,253.12	\$370.00	\$11,840.00
4	VF	1816	\$104.00	\$188,864.00	\$107.71	\$195,601.36	\$103.00	\$187,048.00
5	EA	32	\$1,837.00	\$58,784.00	\$1,576.72	\$50,455.04	\$1,540.00	\$49,280.00
6	LF	4600	\$31.00	\$142,600.00	\$35.50	\$163,300.00	\$35.75	\$164,450.00
7	LF	250	\$61.00	\$15,250.00	\$24.43	\$6,107.50	\$45.75	\$11,437.50
8	LF	3000	\$180.00	\$540,000.00	\$107.81	\$323,430.00	\$175.25	\$525,750.00
9	LS	2	\$30,493.00	\$60,986.00	\$23,871.70	\$47,743.40	\$28,950.00	\$57,900.00
10	EA	2	\$48,356.00	\$96,712.00	\$16,188.84	\$32,377.68	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
11	EA	2	\$75,708.00	\$151,416.00	\$38,668.64	\$77,337.28	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00
12	EA	2	\$3,488.00	\$6,976.00	\$2,684.09	\$5,368.18	\$4,630.00	\$9,260.00
13	EA	14	\$1,144.00	\$16,016.00	\$1,152.68	\$16,137.52	\$895.00	\$12,530.00
14	EA	2	\$1,278.00	\$2,556.00	\$1,954.99	\$3,909.98	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00
15	EA	2	\$2,469.00	\$4,938.00	\$2,791.34	\$5,582.68	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00
16	EA	3	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$2,180.86	\$6,542.58	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00
17	LS	1	\$2,819.00	\$2,819.00	\$6,610.48	\$6,610.48	\$9,170.00	\$9,170.00
18	LS	1	\$2,692.00	\$2,692.00	\$13,827.18	\$13,827.18	\$6,115.00	\$6,115.00
19	LF	4850	\$4.60	\$22,310.00	\$4.65	\$22,552.50	\$4.70	\$22,795.00
20	LF	4850	\$5.00	\$24,250.00	\$3.62	\$17,557.00	\$3.35	\$16,247.50
21	LF	2940	\$4.60	\$13,524.00	\$4.75	\$13,965.00	\$4.70	\$13,818.00
22	LF	60	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$19.76	\$1,185.60	\$26.00	\$1,560.00
23	LF	3000	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.74	\$14,220.00	\$4.95	\$14,850.00
24	EA	3	\$4,852.00	\$14,556.00	\$3,995.62	\$11,986.86	\$7,260.00	\$21,780.00
25	EA	10	\$421.00	\$4,210.00	\$1,151.95	\$11,519.50	\$330.00	\$3,300.00
26	LF	135	\$71.00	\$9,585.00	\$66.58	\$8,988.30	\$81.00	\$10,935.00
27	EA	32	\$4,263.00	\$136,416.00	\$3,718.68	\$118,997.76	\$3,500.00	\$112,000.00
28	EA	32	\$1,241.00	\$39,712.00	\$3,587.99	\$114,815.68	\$910.00	\$29,120.00
29	LF	2136	\$10.50	\$22,428.00	\$3.93	\$8,394.48	\$9.00	\$19,224.00
30	EA	32	\$778.00	\$24,896.00	\$144.81	\$4,633.92	\$560.00	\$17,920.00
31	EA	32	\$72.00	\$2,304.00	\$124.29	\$3,977.28	\$235.00	\$7,520.00
32	EA	32	\$186.00	\$5,952.00	\$92.97	\$2,975.04	\$165.00	\$5,280.00
33	EA	2	\$4,780.00	\$9,560.00	\$2,827.09	\$5,654.18	\$4,580.00	\$9,160.00
34	EA	1	\$2,037.00	\$2,037.00	\$3,767.85	\$3,767.85	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00
35	EA	32	\$81.00	\$2,592.00	\$8.85	\$283.20	\$145.00	\$4,640.00
36	EA	32	\$227.00	\$7,264.00	\$94.54	\$3,025.28	\$400.00	\$12,800.00

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING $\dot{}$

Bid Opening Date: October 5, 2017

Agent Name: Tina Phan

ITB Name: Seminole Road Landfill Phase 3 Unit GCCS Expansion

BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	APPROXIMATE QUANITY	SCS FIELD SERVICES		STRACK, INC.*		B&M EXCAVATING**	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
37	LS	1	\$2,566.00	\$2,566.00	\$7,967.79	\$7,967.79	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00
38	LS	1	\$130,591.00	\$130,591.00	\$60,545.02	\$60,545.02	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
39	HR	10	\$424.00	\$4,240.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
40	HR	10	\$424.00	\$4,240.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
41	HR	10	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00
42	LS	0	\$8,280.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$14,500.00	\$0.00
43	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	***	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
B/	BASE BID AMOUNT			\$2,085,313.00		\$1,484,715.92		\$1,923,230.00
44	EA	32	\$3,348.00	\$107,136.00	\$3,718.68	\$118,997.76	\$3,375.00	\$108,000.00
45	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	***	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
46	EA	184	\$198.00	\$36,432.00	\$94.54	\$17,395.36	\$400.00	\$73,600.00
	TOTAL			\$2,238,881.00		\$1,621,109.04		\$2,114,830.00
lumber of Bi	ds Received:	3						
		fications Sent: 12						
	ds Received o	n Previous Solicita	ation: N/A					
ddendum				YES		YES		YES
EV				YES		YES		YES
SBE				YES		YES		YES
usiness Lice	ense			YES		NO		YES
C License				YES NOTES - DETAIL JUS		NO		NO

Recommend award to: Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt, Consulting Engineers, Inc. d/b/a SCS Field Services, 11260 Roger Bacon Dr., Ste. 300, Reston, VA 20190

Witness Signature: Keisha Mosley

Agent Signature: Nyree Pugh

^{*}Strack, Inc. was deemed non-responsive for failing to submit an active Business License and a valid GC License as required.

^{**}B&M Excavating Company, LLC was deemed non-responsive for failing to submit a GC License.

^{***}Strack, Inc. total bid amount did not include the \$150,000 (line 43) and \$10,000.00 (line 45).